
Kenyon (1-9 , 1-7) -vs- Wittenberg (4-6 , 3-5)
11/15/2025 at Springfield, Ohio (Edwards-Maurer Field)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 1:00pm   End of Game: 3:36pm   Duration: 2:36
Referee: x,x   Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Temperature: 60   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/15/2025
Site: Springfield, Ohio (Edwards-Maurer Field)
Attendance: 1,640

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
KENF 0 0 0 0 0
WITF 6 14 0 15 35

Qtr Time Scoring Play KENF WITF

1st 05:20
WITF - Ayers,Pierce 13 yd pass from Miller,JJ (Shroyer,Sumner kick failed) 8 plays, 55 yards, TOP
4:03 0 6

2nd 12:41 WITF - Miller,JJ 26 yd run (Shroyer,Sumner kick), 3 plays, 49 yards, TOP 1:02 0 13
4th 11:57 WITF - Meeks,T.J. 1 yd run (Jackson,Luke rush), 12 plays, 79 yards, TOP 5:43 0 28
4th 09:16 WITF - Banks,Gerald 4 yd run (Shroyer,Sumner kick), 4 plays, 46 yards, TOP 1:41 0 35



Team Statistics KENF WITF
FIRST DOWNS 9 19
    Rushing 4 9
    Passing 2 9
    Penalty 3 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 29 145
    Attempts 41 39
    Avg. Per Rush 0.7 3.7
    Rushing TDs 0 3
    Yards Gained 79 183
    Yds. Lost 50 38
NET YARDS Passing 42 213
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 3-20-4 20-31-3
    Avg. / Att. 2.1 6.9
    Avg. / Comp. 14.0 10.7
    TDs 0 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 71 358
    Plays 61 70
    Avg. / Play 1.2 5.1
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-1
    Penalties - Yards 3-25 4-47
PUNTS-YARDS 10-335 4-180
    Avg. / Punt 33.5 45.0
    Net / Punt 33.5 40.0
    Inside 20 1 0
    50+ Yards 1 1
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 1 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 1-65 6-352
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 65.0 58.7
    Net Yards / Kickoff 45.0 42.2
    Touchbacks 1 4
    Fair Catch 0 4
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 0 0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-19-0 0-0-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 19.0 0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 3--7-0 3-14-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-45-1
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 30:53 29:07
        1st Quarter 5:50 9:10
        2nd Quarter 9:09 5:51
        3rd Quarter 8:29 6:31
        4th Quarter 7:25 7:35
    3rd Down Conversions 2 of 16 4 of 13
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 2 1 of 3
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 0-0 3-3
        Touchdowns 0-0 3-3
        Field Goals 0-0 0-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-18 4-31
    PAT: Total - Made 0-0 3-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Kenyon Wittenberg

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Ryan Dean 3 20 42 0 4 18 4
Totals 3 20 42 0 4 18 4

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Miller,JJ 18 28 199 1 3 35 2
Lauterbach,Step 2 3 14 0 0 8 0
Totals 20 31 213 1 3 35 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Nolan Dirks 8 26 0 26 0 7 3.3
Jordon Benjamin 10 20 7 13 0 5 1.3
Julius Thompson 13 20 7 13 0 5 1.0
Damian Snell 2 3 1 2 0 3 1.0
Tyler Gladden 2 6 4 2 0 6 1.0
Ryan Dean 6 4 31 -27 0 4 -4.5
Totals 41 79 50 29 0 7 0.7

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Meeks,T.J. 14 65 7 58 1 18 4.1
Miller,JJ 10 69 22 47 1 26 4.7
Banks,Gerald 2 19 0 19 1 15 9.5
Holloway,Omar 8 25 8 17 0 8 2.1
Lauterbach,Step 2 3 0 3 0 2 1.5
Rosario,Nathani 2 2 0 2 0 2 1.0
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 39 183 38 145 3 26 3.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Damian Snell 2 34 0 18
Will Domineau 1 8 0 8
Totals 3 42 0 18

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Williams,Brian 6 82 0 35
Ayers,Pierce 6 67 1 21
Jones,Henry 6 49 0 13
Polacko,Adam 1 9 0 9
Graham,Brody 1 6 0 6
Totals 20 213 1 35

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Tyler Bell 10 335 33.5 59 1 0 1
Totals 10 335 33.5 59 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Olcott,Hayden 4 180 45.0 54 0 1 1
Totals 4 180 45.0 54 0 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Dominic Simpson 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
Aidan Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -17 0
N. Correa 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Sam Finnerty 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 10
Total 0 0 0 1 19 19 3 -7 10

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Oblak,Dravyn 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 8 8
Dix, Jr.,Will 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 6
Johnson,Toriano 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 14 8

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Sebastian Jones 1 65 1 0 65.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Macek,Connor 6 352 4 0 58.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Kenyon Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Dominic Simpson 8 6 14 2.0/7 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Sam Finnerty 4 7 11 2.0/16 1.0/13 — —/— 1-10 1 — —
Andrew Pohlman 4 3 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aidan Jones 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1--17 — — —
N. Correa 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Michael Kerr 3 2 5 2.0/8 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jared Hancock 3 2 5 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Nick Chavka 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
J'Sun Gardner 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew Cooney — 3 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson Belyn 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Alex Knight 1 1 2 0.5/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Will Domineau 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Isaiah Reyes — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Aidan Cantrell 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 35 36 71.0 8.0/37 2.0/18 1 1/— 3--7 3 — —

Wittenberg Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jackson,Luke 5 7 12 1.0/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dix, Jr.,Will 2 3 5 1.0/1 —/— — —/45 2-6 — — —
Allen,Dalton 2 3 5 0.5/5 0.5/5 — —/— - — — 3
Grier,Charlie 1 4 5 2.0/10 0.5/5 — —/— - — — —
Koeller,Brayden 2 2 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Stamp,Andrew 1 3 4 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Carter,Trenton 1 3 4 1.5/9 1.0/8 — —/— - 1 — —
Oblak,Dravyn 2 1 3 —/— —/— — 1/— 1-8 — — —
Dawson,Aidan 2 1 3 1.0/5 1.0/5 — —/— - — — —
Arroyo,Alexande — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Johnson,Toriano 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— 1-0 — — —
Johnson,Tavares — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kawa,Preston — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ogionwo,Eli-Dan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spangler,Mahlon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Hurd,Chris — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jordan,Antonio 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Graham,Brody 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McLean,Ethan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Springer,Shae — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Oliver,Victor 1 — 1 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Collins,Chase 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chambers,Zach 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spitler,Brayden — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Woods,Austin 1 — 1 1.0/8 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Totals 27 36 63.0 12.0/46 4.0/31 — 1/45 4-14 4 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Kenyon

Wittenberg

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st KENF25 15:00 KO KENF27 13:19 PUNT 3-2 1:41
1st KENF20 10:56 PUNT KENF26 09:23 PUNT 3-6 1:33
1st KENF25 05:20 KO KENF33 03:55 PUNT 3-8 1:25
1st KENF29 01:11 PUNT KENF17 14:41 PUNT 3-(-12) 1:30
2nd WITF47 14:41 INT KENF49 13:43 FUMB 1-(-4) 0:58
2nd KENF32 12:35 KO KENF32 12:20 INT 1-0 0:15
2nd KENF45 12:20 INT KENF40 10:06 PUNT 3-(-5) 2:14
2nd KENF30 06:41 DOWNS KENF29 05:09 PUNT 3-(-1) 1:32
2nd KENF23 04:07 FUMB KENF31 01:32 PUNT 7-8 2:35
2nd KENF22 01:10 PUNT KENF38 00:35 INT 5-16 0:35
2nd KENF35 00:35 KO KENF38 00:00 HALF 1-3 0:35
3rd KENF21 12:15 PUNT WITF33 04:01 INT 12-46 8:14
3rd WITF37 02:55 INT WITF22 02:40 INT 2-15 0:15
4th KENF25 11:57 KO KENF26 10:57 PUNT 3-1 1:00
4th KENF25 09:16 KO KENF23 07:52 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:24
4th KENF24 05:10 DOWNS KENF46 00:09 PUNT 8-22 5:01

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st WITF38 13:19 PUNT KENF49 10:56 PUNT 5-13 2:23
1st WITF45 09:23 PUNT KENF00 05:20 TD 8-55 4:03
1st WITF08 03:55 PUNT WITF17 01:11 PUNT 5-9 2:44
2nd WITF37 14:41 PUNT WITF42 14:41 INT 3-5 0:00
2nd KENF49 13:43 FUMB KENF00 12:41 TD 3-49 1:02
2nd KENF42 12:20 INT KENF42 12:20 INT 1-0 0:00
2nd WITF30 10:06 PUNT KENF30 06:41 DOWNS 8-40 3:25
2nd WITF27 05:09 PUNT KENF23 04:07 FUMB 3-50 1:02
2nd WITF43 01:32 PUNT WITF43 01:10 PUNT 3-0 0:22
2nd KENF00 00:35 INT KENF00 00:35 TD 0-0 0:00
3rd WITF25 15:00 KO WITF37 12:15 PUNT 4-12 2:45
3rd WITF18 04:01 INT WITF20 02:55 INT 3-2 1:06
3rd WITF21 02:40 INT KENF00 11:57 TD 12-79 5:43
4th KENF46 10:57 PUNT KENF00 09:16 TD 4-46 1:41
4th KENF43 07:52 PUNT KENF24 05:10 DOWNS 7-19 2:42
4th WITF28 00:09 PUNT WITF27 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 0:09



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Wittenberg wins toss and defers KEN will receiveWIT will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00, WITF ball on WITF35.
Macek,Connor kickoff 65 yards to the KENF0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Kenyon at 15:00
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Jordon Benjamin rush up middle for 3 yards to the KENF28 (Allen,Dalton).
2nd and 7 at KENF28 Jordon Benjamin rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the KENF27 (Dix, Jr.,Will;Jackson,Luke).
3rd and 8 at KENF27 Ryan Dean LE pass incomplete to Dylan Carlquist (Carter,Trenton).
4th and 8 at KENF27 Tyler Bell punt 35 yards to the WITF38, fair catch by Cheatham,Jacob.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

Wittenberg at 13:19
1st and 10 at WITF38 WITTENBERG drive start at 13:19.
1st and 10 at WITF38 Holloway,Omar rush over right end for 8 yards to the WITF46 (Aidan Jones).
2nd and 2 at WITF46 Miller,JJ rush up middle for 2 yards to the WITF48, 1ST DOWN WITF (Andrew Cooney;Nick Chavka).
1st and 10 at WITF48 Holloway,Omar rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the WITF47 (Sam Finnerty;Alex Knight).
2nd and 11 at WITF47 Miller,JJ RE pass complete to Jones,Henry for 4 yards to the KENF49.
3rd and 7 at KENF49 Miller,JJ RE pass incomplete to Ayers,Pierce (Nick Chavka).
4th and 7 at KENF49 Olcott,Hayden punt 49 yards to the KENF0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 2:23

Kenyon at 10:56
1st and 10 at KENF20 KENYON drive start at 10:56.
1st and 10 at KENF20 Ryan Dean RE pass incomplete to Damian Snell.
2nd and 10 at KENF20 Ryan Dean middle pass complete to Will Domineau for 8 yards to the KENF28 (Oblak,Dravyn;Jackson,Luke).
3rd and 2 at KENF28 Jordon Benjamin rush up middle for loss of 2 yards to the KENF26 (Carter,Trenton;Grier,Charlie).
4th and 4 at KENF26 Tyler Bell punt 29 yards to the WITF45.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:33

Wittenberg at 09:23
1st and 10 at WITF45 WITTENBERG drive start at 09:23.
1st and 10 at WITF45 Miller,JJ RE pass complete to Ayers,Pierce for 8 yards to the KENF47 (Andrew Pohlman).
2nd and 2 at KENF47 Meeks,T.J. rush over left end for 5 yards to the KENF42, 1ST DOWN WITF (J'Sun Gardner;N. Correa).
1st and 10 at KENF42 Miller,JJ RE pass complete to Graham,Brody for 6 yards to the KENF36 (Andrew Pohlman;N. Correa).
2nd and 4 at KENF36 Miller,JJ LE pass complete to Polacko,Adam for 9 yards to the KENF27, 1ST DOWN WITF (Andrew Pohlman).
1st and 10 at KENF27 Meeks,T.J. rush up middle for 4 yards to the KENF23 (Dominic Simpson;Sam Finnerty).
2nd and 6 at KENF23 Miller,JJ rush over right end for 3 yards to the KENF20.
3rd and 3 at KENF20 Miller,JJ rush up middle for 7 yards to the KENF13, 1ST DOWN WITF (Dominic Simpson;Sam Finnerty).
1st and 10 at KENF13 Miller,JJ middle pass complete to Ayers,Pierce for 13 yards to the KENF0, 1ST DOWN WITF, TOUCHDOWN, clock

05:20.
1st and 10 at KENF20 Shroyer,Sumner kick attempt failed.
1st and GOAL at WITF35 Macek,Connor kickoff 65 yards to the KENF0, touchback.
Total 8 plays, 55 yardsTime of Possession: 4:03

Kenyon 0-6 Wittenberg

Kenyon at 05:20
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON drive start at 05:20.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Ryan Dean LE pass incomplete to Damian Snell.
2nd and 10 at KENF25 Julius Thompson rush over left end for 5 yards to the KENF30, out-of-bounds (Jordan,Antonio).
3rd and 5 at KENF30 Julius Thompson rush up middle for 3 yards to the KENF33 (Jackson,Luke;Allen,Dalton).
4th and 2 at KENF33 Tyler Bell punt 59 yards to the WITF8.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:25

Wittenberg at 03:55
1st and 10 at WITF08 WITTENBERG drive start at 03:55.
1st and 10 at WITF08 Holloway,Omar rush up middle for 4 yards to the WITF12 (Dominic Simpson;Isaiah Reyes).
2nd and 6 at WITF12 Miller,JJ RE pass complete to Jones,Henry for 9 yards to the WITF21, 1ST DOWN WITF, out-of-bounds (Dominic

Simpson).
1st and 10 at WITF21 Holloway,Omar rush up middle for 5 yards to the WITF26 (Dominic Simpson;Nick Chavka).
2nd and 5 at WITF26 Holloway,Omar rush over left end for loss of 4 yards to the WITF22 (Michael Kerr).
3rd and 9 at WITF22 Miller,JJ sacked for loss of 5 yards to the WITF17 (Jared Hancock).



4th and 14 at WITF17 Olcott,Hayden punt 54 yards to the KENF29.
Total 5 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:44
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Kenyon at 01:11
1st and 10 at KENF29 KENYON drive start at 01:11.
1st and 10 at KENF29 Julius Thompson rush over left end for loss of 4 yards to the KENF25 (Grier,Charlie).
2nd and 14 at KENF25 Ryan Dean sacked for loss of 8 yards to the KENF17 (Woods,Austin), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #2
3rd and 22 at KENF17 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 22 at KENF17 Ryan Dean RE pass incomplete to Tyler Gladden (Jordan,Antonio).
4th and 22 at KENF17 Tyler Bell punt 46 yards to the WITF37.
Total 3 plays, -12 yardsTime of Possession: 1:30

Wittenberg at 14:41
1st and 10 at WITF37 WITTENBERG drive start at 14:41.
1st and 10 at WITF37 Meeks,T.J. rush up middle for 4 yards to the WITF41 (Alex Knight).
2nd and 6 at WITF41 Meeks,T.J. rush up middle for 1 yard to the WITF42 (Sam Finnerty).
3rd and 5 at WITF42 Miller,JJ RE pass intercepted by N. Correa at the WITF47.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Kenyon at 14:41
1st and 10 at WITF47 KENYON drive start at 14:41.
1st and 10 at WITF47 Jordon Benjamin rush over right end for loss of 4 yards to the KENF49, fumble by Jordon Benjamin recovered by

WITF Oblak,Dravyn at KENF49.
Total 1 plays, -4 yardsTime of Possession: 0:58

Wittenberg at 13:43
1st and 10 at KENF49 WITTENBERG drive start at 13:43.
1st and 10 at KENF49 Miller,JJ RE pass incomplete to Ayers,Pierce, PENALTY KENF pass interference (Andrew Pohlman) 15 yards to the

KENF34, 1ST DOWN WITF, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at KENF34 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at KENF34 Miller,JJ RE pass incomplete to Ayers,Pierce.
2nd and 10 at KENF34 Miller,JJ middle pass complete to Ayers,Pierce for 8 yards to the KENF26 (Andrew Pohlman).
3rd and 2 at KENF26 Miller,JJ rush up middle for 26 yards to the KENF0, 1ST DOWN WITF, TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:41.
1st and 10 at KENF20 Shroyer,Sumner kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at WITF35 Macek,Connor kickoff 52 yards to the KENF13, Dominic Simpson return 19 yards to the KENF32

(Springer,Shae;Arroyo,Alexande).
Total 3 plays, 49 yardsTime of Possession: 1:02

Kenyon 0-13 Wittenberg

Kenyon at 12:35
1st and 10 at KENF32 KENYON drive start at 12:35.
1st and 10 at KENF32 Ryan Dean RE pass intercepted by Oblak,Dravyn at the 50 yardline, Oblak,Dravyn return 8 yards to the KENF42,

out-of-bounds (Will Domineau).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:15

Wittenberg at 12:20
1st and 10 at KENF42 WITTENBERG drive start at 12:20.
1st and 10 at KENF42 Miller,JJ RE pass intercepted by Sam Finnerty at the KENF35, Sam Finnerty return 10 yards to the KENF45

(Chambers,Zach).
Total 1 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Kenyon at 12:20
1st and 10 at KENF45 KENYON drive start at 12:20.
1st and 10 at KENF45 Julius Thompson rush up middle for 1 yard to the KENF46 (Carter,Trenton;Spangler,Mahlon).
2nd and 9 at KENF46 Julius Thompson rush up middle for 2 yards to the KENF48 (Koeller,Brayden).
3rd and 7 at KENF48 Ryan Dean sacked for loss of 8 yards to the KENF40 (Carter,Trenton).
4th and 15 at KENF40 Tyler Bell punt 30 yards to the WITF30.
Total 3 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 2:14

Wittenberg at 10:06



1st and 10 at WITF30 WITTENBERG drive start at 10:06.
1st and 10 at WITF30 Miller,JJ RE pass complete to Ayers,Pierce for 6 yards to the WITF36 (N. Correa;Sam Finnerty).
2nd and 4 at WITF36 Holloway,Omar rush up middle for 6 yards to the WITF42, 1ST DOWN WITF (Sam Finnerty).
1st and 10 at WITF42 Miller,JJ middle pass complete to Williams,Brian for 9 yards to the KENF49 (Dominic Simpson;Jared Hancock).
2nd and 1 at KENF49 Miller,JJ middle pass complete to Williams,Brian for 17 yards to the KENF32, 1ST DOWN WITF, out-of-bounds

(J'Sun Gardner).
1st and 10 at KENF32 Miller,JJ rush up middle for 9 yards to the KENF23 (Dominic Simpson).
2nd and 1 at KENF23 Miller,JJ LE pass incomplete to Graham,Brody.
3rd and 1 at KENF23 Holloway,Omar rush over left end for loss of 3 yards to the KENF26 (Sam Finnerty;Andrew Cooney).
4th and 4 at KENF26 Miller,JJ rush up middle for loss of 4 yards to the KENF30 (Michael Kerr).
Total 8 plays, 40 yardsTime of Possession: 3:25
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Kenyon at 06:41
1st and 10 at KENF30 KENYON drive start at 06:41.
1st and 10 at KENF30 Julius Thompson rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the KENF29 (Stamp,Andrew;Jackson,Luke).
2nd and 11 at KENF29 Jordon Benjamin rush over right end for no gain to the KENF29 (Hurd,Chris;Dix, Jr.,Will).
3rd and 11 at KENF29 Ryan Dean LE pass incomplete to Dylan Carlquist.
4th and 11 at KENF29 Tyler Bell punt 44 yards to the WITF27.
Total 3 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:32

Wittenberg at 05:09
1st and 10 at WITF27 WITTENBERG drive start at 05:09.
1st and 10 at WITF27 Meeks,T.J. rush up middle for 4 yards to the WITF31 (Nick Chavka).
2nd and 6 at WITF31 Miller,JJ RE pass complete to Williams,Brian for 35 yards to the KENF34, 1ST DOWN WITF, out-of-bounds (Aidan

Jones).
1st and 10 at KENF34 Meeks,T.J. rush up middle for 9 yards to the KENF25, fumble forced by Dominic Simpson, fumble by Meeks,T.J.

recovered by KENF Alex Knight at KENF23.
Total 3 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 1:02

Kenyon at 04:07
1st and 10 at KENF23 KENYON drive start at 04:07.
1st and 10 at KENF23 Ryan Dean RE pass incomplete to Damian Snell, PENALTY WITF pass interference (Oblak,Dravyn) 7 yards to the

KENF30, 1ST DOWN KENF, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at KENF30 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at KENF30 Jordon Benjamin rush up middle for 5 yards to the KENF35 (Jackson,Luke;Koeller,Brayden).
2nd and 5 at KENF35 Jordon Benjamin rush over left end for 4 yards to the KENF39 (Jackson,Luke;Johnson,Toriano).
3rd and 1 at KENF39 Ryan Dean rush up middle for no gain to the KENF39 (Grier,Charlie;Jackson,Luke).
4th and 1 at KENF39 Timeout Kenyon, clock 02:21.
4th and 1 at KENF39 Jordon Benjamin rush up middle for 3 yards to the KENF42, 1ST DOWN KENF (Jackson,Luke).
1st and 10 at KENF42 Ryan Dean rush up middle for 4 yards to the KENF46.
2nd and 6 at KENF46 PENALTY KENF false start (C. Kirkpatrick) 5 yards to the KENF41.
2nd and 11 at KENF41 2nd and 11.
2nd and 11 at KENF41 Ryan Dean RE pass incomplete to Tyler Gladden.
3rd and 11 at KENF41 Ryan Dean sacked for loss of 10 yards to the KENF31 (Allen,Dalton;Grier,Charlie).
4th and 21 at KENF31 Timeout Wittenberg, clock 01:40.
4th and 21 at KENF31 Tyler Bell punt 26 yards to the WITF43.
Total 7 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 2:35

Wittenberg at 01:32
1st and 10 at WITF43 WITTENBERG drive start at 01:32.
1st and 10 at WITF43 Miller,JJ middle pass incomplete to Graham,Brody.
2nd and 10 at WITF43 Miller,JJ middle pass incomplete to Polacko,Adam (Sam Finnerty).
3rd and 10 at WITF43 Miller,JJ RE pass incomplete to Williams,Brian (Jackson Belyn).
4th and 10 at WITF43 Olcott,Hayden punt 35 yards to the KENF22, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:22

Kenyon at 01:10
1st and 10 at KENF22 KENYON drive start at 01:10.
1st and 10 at KENF22 Ryan Dean middle pass incomplete, QB hurry by Allen,Dalton.
2nd and 10 at KENF22 Ryan Dean middle pass complete to Damian Snell for 16 yards to the KENF38, 1ST DOWN KENF (Jackson,Luke).
1st and 10 at KENF38 Ryan Dean LE pass incomplete to Dylan Carlquist.
2nd and 10 at KENF38 Ryan Dean RE pass incomplete to Damian Snell (Jordan,Antonio).
3rd and 10 at KENF38 Ryan Dean middle pass intercepted by Dix, Jr.,Will at the KENF45, QB hurry by Allen,Dalton, Dix, Jr.,Will return

45 yards to the KENF0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:35.
Total 5 plays, 16 yardsTime of Possession: 0:35

Wittenberg at 00:35



1st and 10 at KENF20 Timeout Wittenberg, clock 00:35.
1st and 10 at KENF20 Shroyer,Sumner kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at WITF35 Macek,Connor kickoff 44 yards to the KENF21, fair catch by Will Domineau, PENALTY WITF offside defense 10

yards to the KENF35.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, KENF ball on KENF35. Sebastian Jones kickoff 65 yards to the WITF0, touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Kenyon 0-20 Wittenberg

Kenyon at 00:35
1st and 10 at KENF35 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at KENF35 KENF ball on KENF35.
1st and 10 at KENF35 KENYON drive start at 00:35.
1st and 10 at KENF35 Damian Snell rush up middle for 3 yards to the KENF38 (Jackson,Luke).WIT will receiveKEN will defend North

end-zone
2nd and 7 at KENF38 End of half, clock 00:00.
2nd and 7 at KENF38 .
Total 1 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:35

Wittenberg at 15:00
1st and 10 at WITF25 WITTENBERG drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at WITF25 Graham,Brody rush over right end for 5 yards to the WITF30 (Jackson Belyn;N. Correa), PENALTY KENF offside

defense 5 yards to the WITF30, NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at WITF30 1st and 5.
1st and 5 at WITF30 Miller,JJ middle pass complete to Ayers,Pierce for 11 yards to the WITF41, 1ST DOWN WITF (Sam

Finnerty;Jackson Belyn).
1st and 10 at WITF41 Meeks,T.J. rush up middle for 2 yards to the WITF43 (Dominic Simpson).
2nd and 8 at WITF43 Miller,JJ sacked for loss of 13 yards to the WITF30 (Sam Finnerty).
3rd and 21 at WITF30 Miller,JJ RE pass complete to Williams,Brian for 7 yards to the WITF37 (Jared Hancock).
4th and 14 at WITF37 Olcott,Hayden punt 42 yards to the KENF21, fair catch by Damian Snell.
Total 4 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 2:45

Kenyon at 12:15
1st and 10 at KENF21 KENYON drive start at 12:15.
1st and 10 at KENF21 Julius Thompson rush up middle for no gain to the KENF21 (Jackson,Luke).
2nd and 10 at KENF21 Damian Snell rush over right end for loss of 1 yard to the KENF20 (Stamp,Andrew;Dix, Jr.,Will).
3rd and 11 at KENF20 Ryan Dean RE pass complete to Damian Snell for 18 yards to the KENF38, 1ST DOWN KENF, out-of-bounds

(Jackson,Luke).
1st and 10 at KENF38 Julius Thompson rush up middle for 1 yard to the KENF39 (Stamp,Andrew).
2nd and 9 at KENF39 Timeout Kenyon, clock 09:17.
2nd and 9 at KENF39 Nolan Dirks rush up middle for 1 yard to the KENF40 (Stamp,Andrew;Carter,Trenton).
3rd and 8 at KENF40 Ryan Dean LE pass incomplete to Tyler Gladden, PENALTY WITF unsportsmanlike conduct (Carter,Trenton) 15

yards to the WITF45, 1ST DOWN KENF, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WITF45 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at WITF45 Nolan Dirks rush over right end for 7 yards to the WITF38 (Oblak,Dravyn).
2nd and 3 at WITF38 Julius Thompson rush over left end for loss of 1 yard to the WITF39 (Johnson,Toriano).
3rd and 4 at WITF39 Nolan Dirks rush over left end for 2 yards to the WITF37 (Allen,Dalton).
4th and 2 at WITF37 Julius Thompson rush up middle for 4 yards to the WITF33, 1ST DOWN KENF (Dix, Jr.,Will).
1st and 10 at WITF33 Julius Thompson rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the WITF34 (Koeller,Brayden).
2nd and 11 at WITF34 Julius Thompson rush over right end for 1 yard to the WITF33 (Oblak,Dravyn).
3rd and 10 at WITF33 Ryan Dean RE pass intercepted by Johnson,Toriano at the WITF18.
Total 12 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 8:14

Wittenberg at 04:01
1st and 10 at WITF18 WITTENBERG drive start at 04:01.
1st and 10 at WITF18 Miller,JJ middle pass incomplete to Williams,Brian.
2nd and 10 at WITF18 Holloway,Omar rush up middle for 2 yards to the WITF20 (Michael Kerr).
3rd and 8 at WITF20 Miller,JJ RE pass intercepted by Aidan Jones at the WITF20, Aidan Jones return -17 yards to the WITF37, Dominic

Simpson for no gain to the WITF37 (Graham,Brody).
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Kenyon at 02:55
1st and 10 at WITF37 KENYON drive start at 02:55.
1st and 10 at WITF37 Ryan Dean LE pass complete to Damian Snell for 1 yard to the WITF36 (Jackson,Luke;Oblak,Dravyn), PENALTY

WITF personal foul (Stamp,Andrew) 15 yards to the WITF22, 1ST DOWN KENF, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at WITF22 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at WITF22 Ryan Dean middle pass incomplete to Tyler Gladden.



2nd and 10 at WITF22 Ryan Dean middle pass intercepted by Dix, Jr.,Will at the WITF15, Dix, Jr.,Will return 6 yards to the WITF21
(Aidan Cantrell).

Total 2 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 0:15
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Wittenberg at 02:40
1st and 10 at WITF21 WITTENBERG drive start at 02:40.
1st and 10 at WITF21 Meeks,T.J. rush up middle for 5 yards to the WITF26 (Sam Finnerty).
2nd and 5 at WITF26 Miller,JJ RE pass complete to Jones,Henry for 13 yards to the WITF39, 1ST DOWN WITF, out-of-bounds (Jared

Hancock).
1st and 10 at WITF39 Meeks,T.J. rush up middle for 9 yards to the WITF48, out-of-bounds (Aidan Jones).
2nd and 1 at WITF48 Miller,JJ RE pass complete to Jones,Henry for 6 yards to the KENF46, 1ST DOWN WITF.
1st and 10 at KENF46 Meeks,T.J. rush over right end for 18 yards to the KENF28, 1ST DOWN WITF (Dominic Simpson).
1st and 10 at KENF28 Meeks,T.J. rush over right end for loss of 3 yards to the KENF31 (Dominic Simpson), clock 00:00.

Start of Quarter #4
2nd and 13 at KENF31 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 13 at KENF31 Meeks,T.J. rush up middle for 1 yard to the KENF30 (Andrew Cooney;Nick Chavka).
3rd and 12 at KENF30 Miller,JJ middle pass complete to Ayers,Pierce for 21 yards to the KENF9, 1ST DOWN WITF (N. Correa).
1st and GOAL at KENF09 Meeks,T.J. rush up middle for loss of 4 yards to the KENF13 (Dominic Simpson).
2nd and GOAL at KENF13 Miller,JJ LE pass complete to Jones,Henry for 12 yards to the KENF1 (J'Sun Gardner;Andrew Pohlman).
3rd and GOAL at KENF01 Miller,JJ rush up middle for no gain to the KENF1 (Jared Hancock;Sam Finnerty).
4th and GOAL at KENF01 Meeks,T.J. rush up middle for 1 yard to the KENF0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:57.
1st and 10 at KENF20 Jackson,Luke rush attempt good.
1st and GOAL at WITF35 Macek,Connor kickoff 65 yards to the KENF0, touchback.
Total 12 plays, 79 yardsTime of Possession: 5:43

Kenyon 0-28 Wittenberg

Kenyon at 11:57
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON drive start at 11:57.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Ryan Dean RE pass incomplete to Tyler Gladden, QB hurry by Allen,Dalton.
2nd and 10 at KENF25 Jordon Benjamin rush up middle for 1 yard to the KENF26 (Koeller,Brayden;Arroyo,Alexande).
3rd and 9 at KENF26 Ryan Dean RE pass incomplete to Charlie Taylor.
4th and 9 at KENF26 Tyler Bell punt 20 yards to the KENF46, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:00

Wittenberg at 10:57
1st and 10 at KENF46 WITTENBERG drive start at 10:57.
1st and 10 at KENF46 Miller,JJ RE pass complete to Jones,Henry for 5 yards to the KENF41 (Dominic Simpson;Aidan Jones).
2nd and 5 at KENF41 Banks,Gerald rush up middle for 15 yards to the KENF26, 1ST DOWN WITF (Jackson Belyn).
1st and 10 at KENF26 Miller,JJ rush over right end for 22 yards to the KENF4, 1ST DOWN WITF (Dominic Simpson).
1st and GOAL at KENF04 Banks,Gerald rush up middle for 4 yards to the KENF0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 09:16.
1st and 10 at KENF20 Shroyer,Sumner kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at WITF35 Macek,Connor kickoff 65 yards to the KENF0, touchback.
Total 4 plays, 46 yardsTime of Possession: 1:41

Kenyon 0-35 Wittenberg

Kenyon at 09:16
1st and 10 at KENF25 KENYON drive start at 09:16.
1st and 10 at KENF25 Julius Thompson rush up middle for 3 yards to the KENF28 (Allen,Dalton;Grier,Charlie).
2nd and 7 at KENF28 Ryan Dean LE pass incomplete to Dylan Carlquist (Jordan,Antonio).
3rd and 7 at KENF28 Ryan Dean sacked for loss of 5 yards to the KENF23 (Dawson,Aidan).
4th and 12 at KENF23 Tyler Bell punt 20 yards to the KENF43.
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:24

Wittenberg at 07:52
1st and 10 at KENF43 WITTENBERG drive start at 07:52.
1st and 10 at KENF43 Lauterbach,Step rush up middle for 2 yards to the KENF41 (N. Correa).
2nd and 8 at KENF41 Lauterbach,Step RE pass complete to Williams,Brian for 6 yards to the KENF35, out-of-bounds (Aidan Jones).
3rd and 2 at KENF35 Rosario,Nathani rush up middle for 2 yards to the KENF33, 1ST DOWN WITF (Michael Kerr;N. Correa).
1st and 10 at KENF33 Lauterbach,Step RE pass complete to Williams,Brian for 8 yards to the KENF25 (Aidan Jones).
2nd and 2 at KENF25 Lauterbach,Step LE pass incomplete to Richardson,Gavi.
3rd and 2 at KENF25 Rosario,Nathani rush up middle for no gain to the KENF25 (Andrew Pohlman;Michael Kerr).
4th and 2 at KENF25 Lauterbach,Step rush up middle for 1 yard to the KENF24 (Andrew Pohlman).
Total 7 plays, 19 yardsTime of Possession: 2:42



 
 

 
 

 

Kenyon at 05:10
1st and 10 at KENF24 KENYON drive start at 05:10.
1st and 10 at KENF24 Nolan Dirks rush up middle for 7 yards to the KENF31 (McLean,Ethan).
2nd and 3 at KENF31 Nolan Dirks rush up middle for no gain to the KENF31 (Collins,Chase).
3rd and 3 at KENF31 Nolan Dirks rush up middle for 4 yards to the KENF35, 1ST DOWN KENF (Johnson,Tavares;Spitler,Brayden).
1st and 10 at KENF35 Jordon Benjamin rush over left end for 4 yards to the KENF39, out-of-bounds (Dix, Jr.,Will).
2nd and 6 at KENF39 Tyler Gladden rush over left end for 6 yards to the KENF45, 1ST DOWN KENF (Ogionwo,Eli-Dan).
1st and 10 at KENF45 Tyler Gladden rush up middle for loss of 4 yards to the KENF41 (Oliver,Victor).
2nd and 14 at KENF41 Nolan Dirks rush up middle for 2 yards to the KENF43 (Kawa,Preston;Dawson,Aidan).
3rd and 12 at KENF43 Nolan Dirks rush over left end for 3 yards to the KENF46 (Dawson,Aidan).
4th and 9 at KENF46 Timeout Kenyon, clock 00:19.
4th and 9 at KENF46 Tyler Bell punt 26 yards to the WITF28.
Total 8 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 5:01

Wittenberg at 00:09
1st and 10 at WITF28 WITTENBERG drive start at 00:09.
1st and 10 at WITF28 TEAM rush up middle for loss of 1 yard to the WITF27.
2nd and 11 at WITF27 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 1 plays, -1 yardsTime of Possession: 0:09

Kenyon 0-35 Wittenberg


